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FE05

Duckfoot bend

ISO

EN 545

Both flanged as EN1092-2

Ductile iron

Connect underground fire hydrant to 

water main

Black or blue coating

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Connection:

· Material:

· Function:

· Surface:

Available size

InletSize

Flange

Flange

DN 80

DN 100

Outlet
Working

pressure (bar)
Ref. No.

Flange

Flange

16

16

FE0501

FE0502

Double flange reducer

ISO

EN 545

Both flanged as EN1092-2

Ductile iron

Connect underground fire hydrant to 

water main

Black or blue coating

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Connection:

· Material:

· Function:

· Surface:

Available size

InletSize

Flange

Flange

Flange

DN 100 x DN 80

DN 150 x DN 80

DN 150 x DN 100

Outlet
Working

pressure (bar)
Ref. No.

Flange

Flange

Flange

16

16

16

FE0511

FE0512

FE0513


