



Duckfoot bend

Certificate: ISOStandard: EN 545

· Connection: Both flanged as EN1092-2

· Material: Ductile iron

· Function: Connect underground fire hydrant to

water main

· Surface: Black or blue coating



Available size

Size	Inlet	Outlet	Working pressure (bar)	Ref. No.
DN 80	Flange	Flange	16	FE0501
DN 100	Flange	Flange	16	FE0502



Double flange reducer

· Certificate: ISO

· Standard: EN 545

· Connection: Both flanged as EN1092-2

· Material: Ductile iron

· Function: Connect underground fire hydrant to

water main

· Surface: Black or blue coating



Available size

Size	Inlet	Outlet	Working pressure (bar)	Ref. No.
DN 100 x DN 80	Flange	Flange	16	FE0511
DN 150 x DN 80	Flange	Flange	16	FE0512
DN 150 x DN 100	Flange	Flange	16	FE0513















